PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3004229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS DE ROO	01/16/2007
WILLIAM NORRIS	01/16/2007
ANDREW NORBY	01/23/2007
CHRISTOPHER TURNER	01/15/2007
KEVIN LARSEN	01/31/2007
ARLEN E. MEUCHEL	01/15/2007
MARK D. SCHMALTZ	01/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEERE & COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE
City:	MOLINE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11584084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4638

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: Ikimsey@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56516-335073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUCY KIMSEY
SIGNATURE:	/Lucy Kimsey/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2014

Total Attachments: 5

REEL: 033643 FRAME: 0611

source=907505_Assignment_08292014#page1.tif source=907505_Assignment_08292014#page2.tif source=907505_Assignment_08292014#page3.tif source=907505_Assignment_08292014#page4.tif source=907505_Assignment_08292014#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033643 FRAME: 0612

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) some or all of the entire right, title and interest to the invention ("the invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

VERSATILE ROBOTIC CONTROL MODULE

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

In witness/whereof/eact/inventor has	s signed below:			
	Date signed	16287	at Charlotte	
Chris De Roo			City	State
State of Martin Cate aux County of Meetiles True				
Sworn to before me this de	ry of Alexander	2007.		
SEAL	^l Sa	Notary Public 7	My Commission Expl	es December 12, 2009
Min R. M.	_ Date signed	1/16/2007	at <u>Charlette</u> City	, _ <i>N</i> .C
William Norris	···	• ; s · , , , ,	City	State
State of Wolfe Capeling County by so chiles low	····			
Sworn to before me this de	y of <u>2444</u>	Jug 2007.		
# 1	4 San	La Ja	m Walle	·
SEAL		Notary Public /	My Commission Expire	s December 12, 2009

REEL: 033643 FRAME: 0613

PATENT

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 17544-US Page 2 of 3 State of Polle County of day of January Swom to before me this State of Iowa Notarial Seal Leah M. Delcourt Notary Public Commission Number 744812 Commission Expires January 16, 2010 Date signed State Christopher Turner State of_ County of Swom to before me this day of SEAL Notary Public Date signed Kevin Larsen City State State of County of _ Sworn to before me this ___ _day of __

Notary Public

SEAL

PATENT

REEL: 033643 FRAME: 0614

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 17544-US Page 2 of 3

	vare signed		_ at	4
Andrew Norby			City	State
State of				
Swom to before me this	day of	, 2007,		
SEAL	<u></u>	Notary Public		
<u> Assaylo J. Allon</u> Christopher Turner	Date signed	1/13/07	at Work lan	<u>IA</u>
			Gity	Sidife
State of County of				
Swom to before me this	day of	2007.		
SEAL		Notary Public		
Kevin Larsen	Date signed		atCity	State
State of			·	
Sworn to before me this	_ day of	, 2007.		
SEAL	A	Notary Public		

PATENT REEL: 033643 FRAME: 0615

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 17544-US Page 2 of 3

	Date signed _	а	ť	
Andrew Norby			City	State
State of)			
Sworn to before me this	day of	, 2007.		
SEAL		Notary Public		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Christopher Turner	Date signed	a	tt	State
State of				
Sworn to before me this	day of	, 2007.		
SEAL		Notary Public		
Zavin Javaz Kevin Larsen	Date signed_	<u>/-3/-07</u> a	ı <i>Farşo</i> Citv	 N∆ State
State of <u>North Dakota</u> County of <u>Cass</u>	}		•	
Sworn to before me this <u>্র</u> ্	of <u>Yarrus</u>	<u>/ 2007.</u>		
SEAL		<u>Ona</u> O <i>UM</i> Notary Public	XXXX	
SIRENA JANKOWSKI Notary Public State of North Dakota V Commission Expires Jan. 1				

PATENT REEL: 033643 FRAME: 0616

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 17544-US Page 3 of 3

AN A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		1 20000
Orlin Merchel Date signed 15-07	at Fargo	NO
Arlen E. Meuchel	City	State
State of NO Costs		
Sworn to before me this 5 day of 201464.		
SIPANA JANGOVSKO SIPANA JANGOVSKO Notary Public My Commission Express Jan. 1, 2010	enton(h;	
Mark D. Schmaltz Date signed 1/15/57	_ at <u>F6/60</u> City	<u>///)</u> State
State of ND County of Ness	·	
Swom to before me this / T day of January, 2007.		
SEATPENA JANKOWSKI Notary Public State of North Dakots My Commission Expires Jan. 1, 2010	<u>Jenkonski</u>	

PATENT REEL: 033643 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 08/29/2014